503214835 03/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3261450

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| REVERSE MEDICAL CORPORATION | 09/26/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | REVERSE MEDICAL LLC |
|-------------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 13700 ALTON PARKWAY |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 167 |
| City: | IRVINE |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 92618 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13481813 |
| Patent Number: | 8343167 |
| Application Number: | 13141177 |
| Patent Number: | 8425549 |
| Application Number: | 14463616 |
| Patent Number: | 8808361 |
| Patent Number: | 8771341 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sclin@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY

Address Line 1: 4 PARK PLAZA
Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614-2559

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | NATHAN S. SMITH | |
|--------------------|-------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Nathan S. Smith/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/11/2015 | |

PATENT 503214835 REEL: 035188 FRAME: 0429

Total Attachments: 3

source=2014-9-26 Certificate of Conversion Reverse Medical Corporation to LLC#page1.tif source=2014-9-26 Certificate of Conversion Reverse Medical Corporation to LLC#page2.tif source=2014-9-26 Certificate of Conversion Reverse Medical Corporation to LLC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035188 FRAME: 0430

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "REVERSE MEDICAL CORPORATION" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"REVERSE MEDICAL CORPORATION" TO "REVERSE MEDICAL LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT

9:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

4402014 8100V

141225095

DATE: 09-26-14

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1732784

PATENT REEL: 035188 FRAME: 0431

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

09:18

D02

State of Delaware State of Deliawate
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:20 AM 09/26/2014
FILED 09:20 AM 09/26/2014
SRV 141225095 - 4402014 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Reverse Medical Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the conversion of the Corporation into a Delaware limited liability company under the name Reverse Medical LLC:

- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Reverse Medical Corporation.
- The Corporation was originally incorporated on August 3, 2007 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The Corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is Reverse Medical LLC.
- The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 035188 FRAME: 0432 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name this 26th day of September, 2014.

REVERSE MEDICAL CORPORATION

By: /s/ Matthew N. Nicolella

Name: Matthew J. Nicolella Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 035188 FRAME: 0433